

### Stanislaus County Library

**Diane McDonnell**County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 2, 2019

## For more information, contact:

Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

# Modesto Library to offer workshop on music production software

Community members will have the opportunity to experiment with the library's new digital instrument pad

Ages 13 and up are invited to explore the Ableton Live 10 + Push, a digital instrument pad, on Tuesday, July 23 at 6 p.m. All experience levels are welcome to explore digital audio creation and original songwriting in this interactive workshop.

Participants will have the opportunity to play live drum sounds, step sequence beats, and make loops as they learn the basics of navigating musical production software. Community members are welcome to bring their inprogress musical projects, or start from scratch.

"Come discover the songwriter within as you experiment with this innovative music production software used by professional musicians worldwide," said Diane McDonnell, County Library Director.

The workshop will be held in the auditorium of the Modesto Library, located at 1500 I St. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. Information about regularly occurring programs can be found at www.stanislauslibrary.org, under the "Events and Classes" tab.

#### **About the Stanislaus County Library**

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers free access to a diverse collection of materials, computer access and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

###